
 1

 THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND WATERWAYS CONSULTING, INC. 
 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered 

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Waterways Consulting, Inc. 

(“Consultant”) this day of __________________. The City and Consultant agree as 

follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services 

Contract to revise Middle Struve Slough Habitat and Water Quality Improvement Project 

with trail extension dated February 13, 2023; and 

 WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount of $64,764.00 with an 

expiration date of December 31, 2024; 

WHEREAS, A RFQ was requested for Engineering Consultants On-Call list on 

June 15, 2021, where Waterways was selected as a qualified firm; and  

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2024, First Amendment was executed to add to 

Section 1. Scope of Services, to support with CDFW and CCRWQCB permit and provide 

assistance with developing the technical specification anbids for the construction, 

amending Section 4 and Exhibit “C” both entitled “Compensation”, in the amojnt of 

$13,173.20; and 

WHEREAS, the Third Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the 

best interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Docusign Envelope ID: 4E29D152-8F7E-4DA2-8A49-8F280AA2C706



 2

Section 2 is hereby amended to add the following: 

"Section 2. Term of Contract. The term of the Contract shall be 
extended to June 30, 2026." 

 
Section 3 is hereby amended to read: 

 
Section 3. and Exhibit “B”, both entitled “Schedule of Performance” is hereby 
amended to read: 

 
All work shall be completed by June 30, 2026. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated February 13, 2023, as 

amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE WATERWAYS CONSULTING, INC.  
 

 
 
By___________________________  By______________________________ 
   Tamara Vides, City Manager            Matt Weld, PE, CFM, CPESC     
    
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
By___________________________
   Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By____________________________ 
   Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 

Docusign Envelope ID: 4E29D152-8F7E-4DA2-8A49-8F280AA2C706


		2025-05-20T09:23:10-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




